in accordance with this report and the information supplied to us and 
contained herein, with the benefit of vacant possession and with a likely 
marketing period of say six month, necessary in which to complete sale by 
private treaty, as at the 13th September 2024, in such circumstances is 
 770,000 (Seven Hundred and Seventy Thousand Pounds). 

This summary should be read in conjunction with the main body of the report. 

1. INSTRUCTIONS 

1.1 We refer to written instructions received via email from on behalf of Wales and 

West Housing Association dated 19th August 2024. We ire an opinion of value

[...]

freehold interest in the property in its present condition and in accordance with this report and the 
information supplied to us and contained herein, with the benefit of vacant possession, in such 
circumstances is fairly represented by the figure of  770,000 (Seven Hundred and Seventy 
Thousand Pounds) on the 13th September 2024. 

16.2 The above reported figure does not take into consideration any abnormal costs associated with the 
construction of the proposed scheme. 

17. CONFIDENTIALITY 

17.1 This report is to be regarded as confident to the party to whom it is addressed and it is intended for